10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE, 2008
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. 242

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THE WAIANAE COAST COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CENTER.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The following sums or so much thereof as shall

be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act are

hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

Hawaii for fiscal year 2008-2009:

A. Waianae coast comprehensive health center, Oahu

Plans, design, and construction for the expansion and

renovation of facilities at Waianae coast

comprehensive health center, phase II.

Plans

Design
Construction
Total funding

The sum appropriated shall

$1,000
$1,000
$2,498,000
$2,500,000

be expended by the department of

health for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 2. This Act shall

take effect on July 1, 2008.

%/
INTRODUCED BY:

HB HMS 2008-1369

LT

JAN 2 2 2008



H.B. NO. ,’,M l’—}

Report Title:
Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health Center; CIP

Description:
Authorizes the issuance of general obligation bonds for the

expansion and renovation of Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health
Center.

HB HMS 2008-1369

AR RN a W



