A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THE WAIANAE COAST COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH CENTER.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The following sums or so much the	ereof as shall	
2	be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act are		
3	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of		
4	Hawaii for fiscal year 2008-2009:		
5	A. Waianae coast comprehensive health center, Oahu		
6	Plans, design, and construction for the expansion and		
7	renovation of facilities at Waianae coast		
8	comprehensive health center, phase II.		
9	Plans	\$1,000	
10	Design	\$1,000	
11	Construction	\$2,498,000	
12	Total funding	\$2,500,000	
13	The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of		
14	health for the purposes of this Act.		
15	SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on Jul	y 1, 2008.	
16			
17	INTRODUCED BY:	L	

JAN 2 2 2008



Report Title:

Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health Center; CIP

Description:

Authorizes the issuance of general obligation bonds for the expansion and renovation of Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health Center.